
 
 

MEMORANDUM     CITY/BOROUGH OF JUNEAU 
155 Heritage Way, Juneau, Alaska 99801 

 
  

 
TO: Renee’ Loree    Date: June 4, 2025 

CBJ Purchasing Officer 
 
 
FROM: Carl Uchytil   

Port Director 
 
 
SUBJ: POSTING NOTICE OF BIDS 

Statter Harbor Office Re-roof 
Contract No. DH25-049 

 
 
This memo is to post a notice of the results of the bid opening on June 4, 2025, for the subject project. 
 four (4) bids were received. The responsive bidders and their total bids are as follows: 
 
 

BIDDERS TOTAL BID 

Dawson Construction, LLC $199,300.00 

Carver construction, LLC $204,955.59 

Wolverine Supply, Inc $347,000.00 

Daynight Construction, Inc $409.999.69 

Architect's Estimate $318,000.00 
 
   
 
The apparent low bidder is Dawson Construction, LLC.    Recommendation to award the Total Bid in 
the amount of $199,300.00 will be forwarded to the CBJ Assembly for approval at the Regular 
Assembly Meeting on June 9, 2025.  
 
This notice begins the protest period per Purchasing Code 53.50.062.  Protests will be executed in 
accordance with CBJ Ordinance 53.50.062 “Protests”, and 53.50.080 “Administration of Protest.” The 
CBJ Purchasing Code is available online at: http://www.juneau.org/law or from the CBJ Purchasing 
Division at (907) 586-5258. 
 
The apparent low bidder has until 4:30 p.m. on June 9, 2025, to submit the Subcontractor Report, 
Section 00360 to the Engineering Department Contracts Office.  The Subcontractor Report must be 
submitted even if there are no subcontractors planned for the job. 
 
 
c. Bidders 

Mathew Sill, CBJ Project Manager 
 

http://www.juneau.org/law


Docks and Harbors Bid Summary 

Bid E No. Date: Bidder Name 

Project Title: 

Engineer’s Estimate:  

Number of Addenda Issued:  
Addenda Acknowledged Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No 

Signed Bid Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No 

Bid Schedule Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No 

Bid Bond Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No 

Contractor Financial Responsibility Form Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No 

Current AK Contractors License Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No Yes         No 

Item 
Total Base Bid $ $ $ $ $

Read into the record by            Recorded by 

*Posting Notice will be issued pending document verification

DH25-049 6/4/25

Statter Harbor Office Re-Roof

$318,000

Carver
Construction

Dawson
Construction

Day Night 
Construction Inc. 

Wolverine Supply

1

204,955.59 199,300.00 409,999.69 347,000.00

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

Matthew Sill, Port Engineer Melody Musick, D&H Administrative Officer 1


